CH \$40.00 85534

ETAS ID: TM369478

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		01/15/2016	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIDE.CR, LLC		
Street Address:	ress: 360 Pine Street, Suite 7		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	e/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94104		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
(Serial Number:	85534885	SIDECAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9495676700

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27862.14 SEC RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hari Raman
SIGNATURE:	/Hari Raman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=signed Side Car Release of Trademark Collateral Agreement#page1.tif source=signed Side Car Release of Trademark Collateral Agreement#page2.tif source=signed Side Car Release of Trademark Collateral Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005710 FRAME: 0814

900350732

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of January 15, 2016 by SILICON VALLEY BANK (in such capacity, the "Bank").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, SIDECAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., SIDE.CR, LLC and GOROODA LLC (the "Grantors") each executed that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2013, and each Grantor executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as September 24, 2015 (together, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Bank, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Bank in certain trademarks and other intellectual property of Grantor; and

WHEREAS, in connection with said Security Agreement, documentation was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5642 and Frame 0451 on October 9, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Bank has agreed to release all its liens on the trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Collateral"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to the persons legally entitled thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Collateral, reconveys to the persons legally entitled thereto all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005710 FRAME: 0815

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Sell
Name: Bemw Blu
Title: MANAGING DIRECTE

Signature Page to Release of Trademark Collateral

TRADEMARK REEL: 005710 FRAME: 0816

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS and TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Service Mark or Trademark	Registration No. or Serial No.	Registration Date
 SIDECAR	85534885	02/06/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005710 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 01/15/2016